## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

To:	X Office of Planning 1400 10th Street,	5 und recodulen	NDORSED From:	City of Sacramento Community Development Dept.		
	Sacramento, CA 9	5014	EC 0 9 2020	Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor		
	X County Clerk County of Sacram	ento DONNA AL	LRED, CLERK/RECORDER DEPUTY	Sacramento CA 95811		
Subject:	Filing of Notice Code.	of Determination in	compliance with Section	n 21152 of the Public Resources		
Project	Title: Auburn Bo	ulevard at Arcade (	Creek Bridge Replacem	ent Project (T15145300)		
2	020099008	City of Sacramento	Ron Bess	(916) 808-8272/		
				RBess@cityofsacramento.org		
State	Clearinghouse #	Lead Agency	<b>Contact Person</b>	Telephone / Email		
Zul	hair Amawi, Senior E	ngineer	915 I Street, 2nd Floor	(916) 808-7620		
,00004150	City of Sacramento		Sacramento, CA 95811	ZAmawi@cityofsacramento.org		
	Applicant Name	2	Address	Telephone / Email		
bridge we proposed foot throubridge we This is tapproved	ould be a single-span bridge would be appraigh lanes, two 11-foo ould be approximatel o advise that the C	precast-prestressed con roximately 97 feet in with t left turn lanes, and sho y 89 feet to avoid the e ity of Sacramento, Pl d project on Decembe	crete girder bridge, placed a dth and would provide two bulders and sidewalks in eac existing bridge foundations. anning and Design Comi	ling Way. The proposed replacement long the existing bridge alignment. The 12-foot through vehicle lanes, two 11-h direction. The length of the proposed mission  / City Council  has e following determination regarding		
<ol> <li>The project will  will not ) have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA (including PRC 21155.2(b)).</li> <li>Mitigation Measures were √were not ) made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA</li> </ol>						
General Reports	Public at: http://p	ortal.cityofsacramento  Development Services		project approval are available to the nent/Planning/Environmental/Impact-		
1	A Richards Boulev	ara, rima ricor, cacic	monto, camonia 75011			
h	3		Associate Planner	December 9, 2020		
Signature	e (Lead Agency Cont	act)	Title	Date		
			Dogambar 0 2020			
Data roca	eived for filing at OP	P	December 9, 2020  Date received for filing a	t Clark		
Date rece	cived for filling at OP.	IX.	Date received for filling a	LOUK		

Cu# 656 915



·		Print :	rancures 45 acm		
		RECEIPT NUMB	ER:		
		34 12092	2020 — 377		
		STATE CLEARIN	IGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.	08				
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
City of Sacramento Community Development Department Planning Division	RBess@cityofsacr	amento.org	12092020		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
Sacramento	•	200450			
PROJECT TITLE			<u> </u>		
Auburn Boulevard at Arcade Creek Bridge Repl					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
Zuhair Amawi, City of Sacramento	ZAmawi@cityofsac	cramento.org	L		
PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
915 I Street, 2nd Floor	Sacramento	CA	95811		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	jency Private Entity		
OUTOW APPLICABLE FEFO.					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25 \$	0.00		
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			2,406.75		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d		\$1,136.50 \$	0.00		
Continuo (togalato) / Togalati (et al ) accamente paymont auto a	modify to OB. 71	ψ.,,.σσ.σσ ψ <u>.</u>			
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	)		•		
	· ·		0.00		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$			
County documentary handling fee		\$ .	40.00		
☐ Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:			2,446.75		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	ECEIVED \$ .	2,170.70		
SIGNATURE A AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE			
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )					
X //////XXXX/V/V/V/V/V/Sacr	amento County Clerk	/Recorder-Jes	ssica Jensen-Deputy Clerk		
The state of the s					

## Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 12/9/2020 Order#: 20200273012	000786228 8:13:35 AM JLJ		
Description	Amount		
Professional Filings NOD - Neg Declare	\$2,446.75 \$2,446.75		
Total Amount Due	\$2,446.75		
Payments: Check# 0000656915	\$2,446.75		

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference